



Small Steps Club Membership Conditions

The Owner of the Mount Sheridan Plaza Shopping Centre ("Centre") located at 106 Barnard Drive, Mt Sheridan, Queensland 4868. is Eastland Property Holdings Pty Ltd ACN 132 608 149

General Terms & Conditions

- 1. Club membership is aimed at parents with children from 0 years to 12 years old.
- 2. You agree to be bound by these Terms and Conditions by registering as a member of the Small Steps CLUB, Mt Sheridan Plaza reserves the right to amend the Terms and Conditions at its own discretion.
- 3. All promotional offers to members will only be offered in accordance with the terms and conditions for those promotional offers and are subject to change at any time without notice.
- 4. Promotional offers may change from day to day and it is the member's sole responsibility to confirm, with the participating store, whether a promotional offer is available in relation to a product or service.
- 5. Mount Sheridan Plaza gives no warranty as to the continuing availability of the Small Steps Club and may in its absolute discretion, at any time cancel the Small Steps Club in whole or in part upon reasonable notice.
- 6. Mt Sheridan Plaza may, at its own discretion, terminate members from the Small Steps Club without prior notice. Any member, whose membership is cancelled by Mount Sheridan Plaza or by the member themselves, will no longer have access to promotional offers or any other related benefits of the Small Steps Club.
- 7. To the extent permitted by law, Mount Sheridan Plaza is not liable for any loss or damage suffered by members resulting from such withdrawals, cancellations, variations, changes or any interruptions created as a result of Mount Sheridan Plaza having to close for trade due to unforeseen circumstances as set out in these Terms and Conditions arising from the Small Steps Club.
- 8. A member may cancel their membership at any time by writing to Mount Sheridan Plaza at: kjudd@mtsheridanplaza.com.au
- 9. By registering as a member of the Small Steps Club you will receive a Small Steps Club Card.
- 10. The Small Steps Membership Card is not transferable and may not be used by any other person than the member.
- 11. The Small Steps Membership Card remains the property of Mount Sheridan Plaza.
- 12. Members must, without exception, show their Small Steps Club Card to obtain promotional offers.
- 13. A member must notify Mount Sheridan Plaza immediately of any change of address or of a lost or stolen Card.
- 14. Mount Sheridan Plaza collects personal information of members of the Small Steps Club. All information provided by the member is managed under the Mount Sheridan Plaza Privacy Policy.
- 15. Photos taken during any Small Steps Club promotional events may be used by Mt Sheridan Plaza on any respective advertising material.
- 16. Membership information held as part of the terms and conditions will not be passed onto any third parties.
- 17. Mount Sheridan Plaza will not be liable for any offers or changes made as a result of participating retailers withdrawing their offers.